HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

RESOLUTION NO. 15-21 DES MOINES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF CONSTRUCTION COMPLETION AND FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF PURCHASE ORDER P181392 ISSUED TO ABSHER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, King County, Washington, accepting construction of Des Moines Elementary School as complete.

WHEREAS, funding for Des Moines Elementary School was made available through the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction; and

WHEREAS Absher Construction Company was awarded a contract to construct the new Des Moines Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, the work was completed as of April 13, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the School District has paid Absher Construction Company \$45,885,645.30 including change orders and Washington State sales tax; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction requires the Highline School District's Board of Directors to adopt a resolution of final acceptance of construction of Des Moines Elementary School.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Highline School District Board of Directors that construction of Des Moines Elementary School is accepted as complete.

ADOPTED this 15th day of September 2021

HIGHLINE SCHOOL D	ISTRICT NO. 401
DocuSigned by:	
Angelica Alvarez	
DocuSigned by:	
Fa'izalı Bradford	
4E19B7FEBEEA41D DocuSigned by:	
Joe Van	
CF491BCE9EC54C9 DocuSigned by:	
ALL	
3D4C71609B4842C DocuSigned by:	
Carrie Howell	
EE97CB27BD00489	Poord of Directors

I, Susan Enfield, Secretary to the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, do hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate copy of Resolution No.15-21, for the use and purpose intended.

Susan Enfield, Ed.D Secretary to the Board